

Sessions (special) Case No. 07/18

S.T. No.06(12)/18

13.02.19

Accused Dilip Mallick, on c/b is found present on call and is represented by his ld. counsel. Ld. P.P in charge is found present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 7 LC/490 Soma Mondal and CSW 8 C/207 Dilip Kumar Paul. Both the witnesses are found absent. There is no return of summons issued upon them. Ld. P.P in charge then submits that CSW 2 Arpita Mudi is present today whose evidence was scheduled on 11.02.19 and he prayed to adduce her evidence. Heard ld. defence counsel. Considering the submission of both the sides, prayer of ld. P.P in charge is allowed and the record is taken up for that.

Now CSW 2 Arpita Mudi is examined and cross examined fully as PW 1 and discharged.

Ld. P.P in charge submits that a fresh schedule is to be prepared for the evidence of rest prosecution witnesses. Heard ld. defence counsel.

Considering the submission of both the sides, hearing of this case is adjourned on the prayer of ld. P.P in charge. Perused the case record.

The following schedule is hereby prepared for evidence of prosecution witnesses :-

To 11.04.19 for evidence of CSW 3 ;

To 12.04.19 for evidence of CSW 1;

To 16.04.19 for evidence of CSW 4 and CSW 5;

To 17.04.19 for evidence of CSW CSW 6 and CSW 7;

To 18.04.19 for evidence of CSW 8 and CSW 9;

Prosecution is to take proper step for causing service of summons upon the witnesses in the meantime. Accused person, on c/b, is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia