

Sessions (Special) Case No. 07 of 2018.

S.T. No. 06(12)18.

12.04.2019.

The sole accused person on c.b namely Dilip Mallick is found present.

P.P. In Charge is present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW1 . No witness is present today and there is no return of summons of witnesses.

Heard Ld. P.P. in Charge .

Ld. P.P in charge then prays for adjournment of the hearing of this case for further evidence as per the schedule on the next date. Heard ld. defence counsel.

Considering the submission of both the sides, hearing of this case is adjourned on the prayer of prosecution.

To date for evidence as per schedule.

Accused person on c/b as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia