

**Sessions (special) Case No. 07/18**

**S.T. No.06(12)/18**

**12.06.19**

Accused Dilip Mallick, on c/b is found present on call and is represented by his ld. counsel.  
Ld. P.P in charge is found present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 8 and CSW 9. No witness is found present. There is no return of summons of those witnesses.

Ld. P.P in charge submits about non attendance of witnesses and prays for adjournment of hearing of this case for this day. Heard ld. defence counsel.

Considering the submission of both the sides, hearing of this case is adjourned on the prayer of ld. P.P in charge.

**To date** for evidence as per schedule.

Sole accused person, on c/b, is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge  
Raghunathpur,Purulia