

Sessions (special) Case No. 07/18

S.T. No.06(12)/18

13.06.19

Accused Dilip Mallick, on c/b is found present on call and is represented by his ld. counsel.
Ld. P.P in charge is found present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 10 Lakhindar Tudu and CSW 11 Baidyanath Mukherjee.
Both the witnesses are found present. Ld. P.P in charge submits that he is ready to examine the witnesses. Heard ld. defence counsel.

Now CSW 11 Baidyanath Mukherjee is examined and cross examined fully as PW 6 and discharged. CSW 10 Lakhindar Tudu is examined and cross examined fully as PW 7 and discharged

Ld. P.P in charge then prays for adjournment of the hearing of this case for further evidence as per the schedule on the next date. Heard ld. defence counsel.

Considering the submission of both the sides, hearing of this case is adjourned on the prayer of prosecution.

To date for evidence as per schedule.

Sole accused person, on c/b, is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur,Purulia