

CNR No. WBPU05- 000029-2018

J.O. Code No. WB00676

Sessions (Spl) Case No. 07/18

06.02.21

Sole accused namely Dilip Mallick, on c/b, is found present on call and is represented by his ld. advocate. Ld. Spl. P.P in charge is found present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 14 & 15 . No witness is present. There is no return of summons. Heard ld. Spl. P.P in charge who submits about non attendance of the witnesses. Heard ld. defence counsel.

It is submitted by ld. Spl. P.P in charge that the conducting Spl. P.P is out of station and the case dairy is not lying with him to proceed with the trial and it is further submitted to adjourn the hearing of the case. Heard ld. defence counsel.

Considering the submission of both the sides, hearing of this case is adjourned on the prayer of ld. Spl. P.P in charge.

To date for evidence as per schedule.

Accused person, on c/b, is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia