

Present : Sri Mihir Kumar Mondal
J.O. Code No. WB00642
Judge, Special Court(Under POCSO Act) cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.WBPU-05-000029-2018
Sessions (Special) Case No. 07/2018

31.01.22

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and fixing the date of evidence. Accused Dilip Mallick on c/b is found absent on call. No step is taken on his behalf. None appears to move.

It is to mention here that the learned advocates of local bar association by adopting a resolution on 28.01.2022 requested all the courts not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

Ld. Advocates of the local Bar Association abstain from taking part in days work according to their resolution dated 02.08.2021, which was communicated to this Court on 04.08.2021

In view of the situation which has been arisen due to the resolution of the local bar association to 'Boycott' this court unethically, this court opts to adjourn this case today.

To 19.04.2022 for appearance of the accused person and fixing the date of evidence.

Accused person must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

A.S.J

Judge, Special Court(Under POCSO Act)
Cum Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia