

J.O. Code No. WB00807
Judge, Special Court(Under POCSO Act) cum
Addl. Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No.WBPU 05-000029-2018
Sessions(Spl) Case No. 07/18

24.03.2023 Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on court bail and fixing the date of evidence.

Accused person namely Dilip Mallick on c.b. is present with the Ld. Defence Counsel by filing a hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P files memo of appearance.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Defence Counsel prays for making a schedule for examination of rest C.S.Witnesses.

Ld. Spl.P.P prays for preparing a schedule for evidence and issuance of summons upon the Csw. Nos. 14, 15, 18 & 20.

The case is taken up for hearing.

Considered,

Prayer is allowed for the ends of Justice.

The following schedule is prepared :

To 01.07.2023 for examination of CSW Nos. 14 & 15.

To 03.07.2023 for examination of CSW No. 18.

To 04.07.2023 for examination of CSW No. 20.

Ld. Spl. Public Prosecutor is directed to put in requisite of witness summons immediately.

To date (01.07.2023) for appearance of the accused person and evidence.

Accused person on c.b must appear on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/-
Judge, Special Court

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court(Under POCSO Act)
cum Addl. Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia