

Special (POCSO Act) Case No.07 of 2018

CNR No. WBPU05-000029-2018

J.O. Code WB00807

Dated 20.12.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused and evidence.

Accused Dilip Mallick on court bail is present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P. P is present before the Court by filing hazira.

Ld. defense counsel is present.

Now the case record is taken up for evidence.

Witness Madhumoy Ari is examined, cross examined as PW17 and discharged. Witness Anirban Dutta is examined, cross examined as PW18 and discharged. During evidence medical report of the VG was marked as Exbt.P-10, first rough sketch map was marked as Exbt.P-11, index was marked as Exbt.P-11/1, second rough sketch map was marked as Exbt.P-12, index was marked as Exbt.P-12/1, requisition dated 15.01.18 was marked as Exbt.P-13, seizure list dated 15.01.18 was marked as Exbt.P-2, relevant portion of the said statement was marked as Exbt.P-14, seizure list dated 17.01.18 was marked as Exbt.5, relevant portion of the statement of the accused after recovery was marked as Exbt.P-15, seizure list dated 28.01.18 was marked as Exbt.3, zimmanama was marked as Exbt.9, xerox copy of birth certificate was marked MO-1 and receipt copy of FSL be marked as Exbt.P-16.

Ld. Spl. P.P then submits that prosecution has no other witness to adduce and prays for closing the evidence of prosecution.

Ld. defence counsel did not raise any objection.

After due consideration of submission of both the sides, the case of prosecution is thus closed.

To 19.02.25 for appearance of the accused person and his examination u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

D/C by me.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO
Act cum Addl. Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO
Act cum Addl. Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur.