

Sessions (Spl) Case 07 of 2018
CNR No.WBPU05-000029-2018
J.O. Code No.WB00807

Dated 19.02.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on court bail and his examination u/s. 313 Cr.P.C. The accused Dilip Mallick on court bail is present before the court by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files hazira.

Ld. defence counsel is present before the court.

The record is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s. 313 Cr.P.C.

The accused person is examined u/s. 313 Cr.P.C. The examination of accused person u/s.313 Cr.P.C. in separate sheet be kept with the record.

To 08.04.25 for appearance of the accused person and argument hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Special Court

Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act
Cum
Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Read over and explained to
witness in Bengali which he
admitted to be true and correct.

Cum
Additional Sessions Judge
Raghunathpur