

_ Present : Sri Somak Das
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, Raghunathpur in charge
Sessions (Special) Case No. 07/18
CNR No.WBPU05-000029-2018
J.O. Code WB00944

Dated: 20.09.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on court bail and argument.

Accused Dilip Mallick on court bail is absent before the court. No step is taken on his behalf.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present by fling hazira.

Ld. defence counsel is absent.

Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association have requested by their resolution dated 20.09.25 not to pass any adverse order, if no step is taken.

Regular PO is on leave.

I am in charge.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To **24.11.25** for appearance of the accused person on court bail and argument. .

D/C by me.

Judge, Special Court under POCSO
Act cum Addl. Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur I/C

Judge, Special Court under POCSO
Act cum Addl. Sessions Judge,
Raghunathpur I/C