

J.O. Code No-WB 00807  
Special POCSO Case no. 07 of 2018

24.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and argument..

Accused person namely Dilip Mallick is absent by petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Sp..P.P.files hazira..

Heard both sides.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 16.12.2025 for appearance of the accused and argument.

D/C

Spl.POCSO

judge special court under POCSO cum  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Raghunathpur, Purulia